68. Winterschiessen 2026
SV Wallisellen

Einzelrangliste
07.02.2025
Auszahlung - Alle

Rang Teilnehmer

Grob Christian
Schoch Martin
Knupp Rolf
Eugster Armin
Rothacher Urs
Artho Roger
Albrecht Robert
Hegi Trudi

Furrer Stefan
Boldi Bruno
Brunner Stefan
Konig Sandro
Latsch Fritz
Waldmeier Robert
Brandli Roman
Meier Paula

Hubli Urs
Schlapfer Werner
Wickli Rudolf
Bearth Christine
Meierhofer Daniel
Maurer Robert
Lercher Felix
Oertig Guido
Ammann René
Meier Marco
Tanner Stefan
Benkert Jiirg
Zumsteg Peter
Albrecht Walter
Cadruvi Plazi Giusep
Luder Heinz
Végeli Daniel
Knupp Rita

Meier Julia
Rothlisberger Fritz
Brupbacher Rolf
Scholler Walter
Parbs Christoph
Schmid Alexandra
Pliss Flavia
Hegglin Alois
Hafliger Werner
Zimmermann Roland
Bearth Marcel
Spitzer Florian
Zihlmann Urs
Berger Guido
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1965V
1957V
1969 S
1964 V
1945 SV
1967 S
1955 SV
1968 S
1963V
1966 V
1970 S
1986 E
1947 SV
1947 SV
1977 S
1955 SV
1957V
1966 V
1971 S
1995 E
1964 V
1957V
1965V
1954 SV
1954 SV
1973 S
1977 S
1966 V
1970 S
1951 SV
1957V
1959 vV
1964 V
1971 S
1976 S
1980 S
1953 SV
1966 V
1975 S
1983 E
1992 E
1956 SV
1956 SV
1959V
1971 S
1978 S
1955 SV
1967 S

Verein

Hefenhofen-Dozwil, Schiitzengesellsch
Wallisellen, Schiessverein
Waldkirch-Haggenschwil, Schiitzenvere
Elgg, Schitzengesellschaft
Dubendorf, Stadtschiitzen
Marthalen, Militdrschiessverein
Stadel, Schitzengesellschaft
Oberrieden, Schitzenverein
Beinwil, Feldschitzen
lllnau-Effretikon, Schiesssportverein
llinau-Effretikon, Schiesssportverein
Wallisellen, Schiessverein
Russikon-Wildberg-Wila, Schiitzenvere
Frick, Freier Schiessverein
Wald-Laupen, Schiitzengesellschaft
Niederweningen, Freischiitzen
Rapperswil, Stadtschiitzen
Waldkirch-Haggenschwil, Schiitzenvere
Nollen, Militdrschitzenverein
Embrach-Lufingen, Schitzenverein
Hefenhofen-Dozwil, Schiitzengesellsch
Adliswil, Schitzenverein
Embrach-Lufingen, Schitzenverein
Bettwiesen-Tobel, Schlossschiitzen
Hochfelden, Schiessverein
Thunbachtal, Schitzen
Merishausen, Schitzenverein
lllnau-Effretikon, Schiesssportverein
Bettwiesen-Tobel, Schlossschiitzen
Bachs-Neerach, Schiessverein
Ruschein, Societad da tir Vorab
Oetwil am See, Militérschiessverein
Embrach-Lufingen, Schitzenverein
Waldkirch-Haggenschwil, Schitzenvere
Thunbachtal, Schitzen

Solothurn, Schiitzengesellschaft der St
Rafz, Schitzen Rafzerfeld
Betzholz, Schitzengesellschaft
Stadel, Schitzengesellschaft
Ottikon, Schitzengesellschaft
Walterswil SO, Feldschiitzen
Huttwilen-Nussbaumen, Schiitzenvereil
Beinwil, Feldschiitzen

Lommiswil, Schiitzengesellschaft
Embrach-Lufingen, Schitzenverein
Cholfirst, Schiitzen
Hefenhofen-Dozwil, Schiitzengesellsch
Bachenbiilach, Schiessverein
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Sollberger Martin
Spani Ruedi
Streule Bruno
Mares Claudio
Riigge Tim
Schmitter Thomas
Ulrich Stephan
Schwager Albert
Odermatt Paul
Heidelberger Peter
Herzke Sven
Aeberli Friedrich
Dambach Remo
Kinz Helmut
Winzenried Hansjorg
Bénziger Walter
Pliiss Willi

Brunner Thomas
Hochstrasser Jan
Schwitter Mathias
Maag Walter

Hegi Pierre
Diibendorfer Martin
Wiinsche Mike
Nickel Tobias

Kunz Max

Amsler Ulrich
Miiller Urs
Oberholzer Martin
Bliggenstorfer Kurt
Besserer Roger
Biichler André
Heusser Jakob
Do6rig Anton
Miiggler Hans
Meier Beat

Trapani Salvatore
Eugster Walter
Cajochen Gion
Dubach-Lehmann Martin
Jeanrenaud Richard
Brunner Christina
Wild Johann
Rusch Hermann
Bucher Beat
Schneiter Daniel
Hubli Engelbert
Jéaggli Christian
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1971 S
1977 S
1959 vV
1964 V
1968 S
1970 S
1980 S
1955 SV
1956 SV
1958 V
1972 S
1942 SV
1968 S
1946 SV
1949 SV
1958 V
1963 V
1964 V
2003 E
1945 SV
1959 vV
1962 V
1964 V
1970 S
1980 S
1955 SV
1946 SV
1950 SV
1953 SV
1955 SV
1969 S
1946 SV
1957V
1960 V
1946 SV
1957V
1962 V
1964 V
1967 S
1981 E
1967 S
1970 S
1953 SV
1965V
1953 SV
1998 E
1948 SV
1955 SV

Verein

Kloten-Dietlikon, Bettensee Schiitzen
Schindellegi, Schitzenverein
Oberriet, Feldschiitzenverein

Hochfelden, Schiessverein

Schoénenberg, Feldschitzenverein
Rothrist, Feldschitzengesellschaft

Volketswil, Schiitzenverein
Elgg, Schitzengesellschaft

Fischingen, Schitzengesellschaft

Hochfelden, Schiessverein
Thunbachtal, Schitzen

Hirslanden-Riesbach, Infanterie Schies
Kloten-Dietlikon, Bettensee Schiitzen
Hirslanden-Riesbach, Infanterie Schies
Marthalen, Militdrschiessverein

Uster, Gritli-Feldschitzen

Walterswil SO, Feldschiitzen
Ottikon, Schitzengesellschaft

Wallisellen, Schiessverein

Weinfelden, Schitzengesellschaft

Hochfelden, Schiessverein
Wadenswil, Schiitzenverein
Hettlingen, Schiitzenverein

Hombrechtikon, Schiitzengesellschaft

Adliswil, Schitzenverein

Ettenhausen, Militarschiessverein

Frick, Freier Schiessverein

Matzendorf, Schitzengesellschaft

Rapperswil, Stadtschitzen

Embrach-Lufingen, Schitzenverein
Altstatten-Stadt, Schiitzenverein
Bachs-Neerach, Schiessverein
Baretswil, Schiitzengesellschaft
Ettenhausen, Militdrschiessverein
Waldkirch-Héggenschwil, Schiitzenvere
Baretswil, Schutzengesellschaft

Oberrieden, Schiitzenverein

Altstatten-Stadt, Schiitzenverein
Ruschein, Societad da tir Vorab
Betzholz, Schitzengesellschaft
Stadel, Schitzengesellschaft
lllnau-Effretikon, Schiesssportverein
Waldkirch-Héggenschwil, Schiitzenvere
Fischingen, Schitzengesellschaft

Ruswil, Schiitzenverein

Opfikon-Glattbrugg, Pistolenschiitzenbt
Wilchingen / Osterfingen, Schiitzenvere
Opfikon-Glattbrugg, Pistolenschiitzenbt
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68. Winterschiessen 2026 Einzelrangliste

SV Wallisellen 07.02.2025
Auszahlung - Alle

Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte
97 Hausherr Andreas 1972 S  Wallisellen, Schiessverein Std 341
98 Henschen Stéphane 1981 E Langnau a.A., Albis-Schiitzenverein 90 341
99 Pfaller Stefan 1973 S Wallisellen, Schiessverein Std 340
100 Graf Beat 2005 E  Horgen, Schitzengesellschaft 90 340
101 Hauenstein Maxim 2006 U21 Volketswil, Schitzenverein Std 339
102 Bischoff Bruno 1944 SV Heiden, Feldschitzengesellschaft 5703 339
103 Willi Herbert 1952 SV Windlach, Schiessverein 5703 339
104 Uldry René 1953 SV Walterswil SO, Feldschiitzen 5703 339
105 Ammann Heinz 1963V  Bilach, Militdrschitzen 5703 339
106 Mettler Werner 1952 SV Wallisellen, Schiessverein Std 338
107 Hochreutener Liliane 1962V  Eggersriet-Grub, Schitzenverein 5703 338
108 Haag Claudio 1970 S Betzholz, Schitzengesellschaft Std 338
109 Haldemann Kaspar 1961V  Marthalen, Militarschiessverein 90 337
110 Besserer Reto 1996 E  Altstatten-Stadt, Schitzenverein Std 337
111 Stadler Ernst 1941 SV Kloten-Dietlikon, Bettensee Schitzen 57 03 336
112 Bamert Hanspeter 1962 V  Nollen, Militarschiitzenverein FW 336
113 Stutz Reto 1966 V  Zufikon, Schitzengesellschaft Std 336
114 Sollberger Andreas 1969 S Embrach-Lufingen, Schitzenverein Std 336
115 Volkart Stefan 1976 S  Windlach, Schiessverein 90 336
116 Steger Michael 1976 S  Oberriet, Feldschitzenverein 90 336
117 Zaugg Christoph 1977 S Rothrist, Feldschitzengesellschaft 5703 336
118 Meier Rino 1985 E Windlach, Schiessverein 5703 336
119 Kiefer Ronny 1992 E  Uster, Schiitzengesellschaft KA 336
120 Krahenmann Nikolaj 1995 E  Adliswil, Schiutzenverein 90 335
121 Fassler Hermann 1952 SV Embrach-Lufingen, Schitzenverein FW 333
122 Scherrer René 1958 V  Hefenhofen-Dozwil, Schiitzengesellsch  FW 333
123 Pavlovic Sinisa 1979 S Rapperswil, Stadtschitzen 5703 333
124 Leuthold Emil 1956 SV Baretswil, Schitzengesellschaft 57 03 332
125 Haberling René 1963V  Windlach, Schiessverein 5703 332
126 O'Sullivan Bartholomew 1967 S  Zwillikon, Feldschiitzen-Gesellschaft 90 332
127 Lang Albert 1941 SV Windlach, Schiessverein Std 331
128 Frohlich Ruedi 1964V  Zirich-Hongg, Standschiitzen 90 331
129 Lemm Silvia 1968 S llinau-Effretikon, Schiesssportverein Std 331
130 Stempfel Markus 1978 S  Frick, Freier Schiessverein 90 331
131 Spihler Martin 1953 SV Rafz, Schitzen Rafzerfeld 90 330
132 Minder Evy 1965V Marthalen, Militarschiessverein 90 330
133 Seiler Alex 1967 S Bachenbilach, Schiessverein 90 329
134 Hauger André 1979 S Wehntal, Schiesssportverein Std 329
135 Leonhardt Oliver 1983 E Volketswil, Schitzenverein 90 328
136 Meier Hanspeter 1955 SV Wilchingen/ Osterfingen, Schiitzenvere 57 03 327
137 Maag Gottlieb 1956 SV Bachenbilach, Schiessverein 5703 327
138 Uhlmann Kurt 1957V  Murgenthal-Balzenwil, Schiitzengesells 57 03 327
139 Merriam Martin 1958 V  Schwerzenbach-Greifensee, Schiitzen 90 327
140 Hochreutener Peter 1958 V  Eggersriet-Grub, Schitzenverein 5703 327
141 Kramer Samuel 1986 E  Windlach, Schiessverein 5703 327
142 Keller Hans 1939 SV Lindau, Gemeinde-Schiessverein 90 326
143 Schreiber Peter 1955 SV Stadel, Schitzengesellschaft 5703 326
144 Obrist Samuel 1965V Stadel, Schitzengesellschaft 5703 326
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68. Winterschiessen 2026

Einzelrangliste

SV Wallisellen 07.02.2025
Auszahlung - Alle
Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte
145 Thommen Markus 1957V Kloten-Dietlikon, Bettensee Schitzen 57 03 325
146 Brunold Bini 1965V Maladers, Feldschitzengesellschaft 90 325
147 Tavira Joao Manuel 1977 S Wallisellen, Schiessverein 5703 325
148 Stauffer Youna 2008 U21 Oberrieden, Schitzenverein 90 324
149 Mendury Kurt 1959V Ettenhausen, Militdrschiessverein 5703 324
150 Tongi Urs 1958 V  Ettenhausen, Militarschiessverein 57 03 323
151 Peter Andreas 1961V Betzholz, Schiitzengesellschaft 5703 323
152 Obrist Corinne 1969 S  Stadel, Schitzengesellschaft 5703 323
153 Bernet Rudolf 1945 SV Zirich, Schiutzengesellschaft der Stadt KA 322
154 Kellenberger Thomas 1971 S  Waldkirch-Haggenschwil, Schiitzenvere 57 03 322
155 Hammerli Josef 1972 S  Nieder-/Oberurnen, Schitzenverein 57 03 322
156 Fey Rene 1975 S Wehntal, Schiesssportverein 5703 322
157 Weber Dominik 1993 E Bachs-Neerach, Schiessverein 90 321
158 Berger Ueli 1947 SV Bachenblilach, Schiessverein 5703 320
159 Roschi Dominic 1983 E  Ottikon, Schiitzengesellschaft 90 319
160 Schiitz Hans 1955 SV Stadel, Schitzengesellschaft 5703 318
161 Seiler Kaspar 1959V  Embrach-Lufingen, Schutzenverein 5703 318
162 Denzler Marco 1978 S  Stadel, Schiutzengesellschaft 90 317
163 Neukom Stephan 1973 S Marthalen, Militarschiessverein 90 316
164 Zumsteg Stephan 1992 E  Bettwiesen-Tobel, Schlossschitzen 90 316
165 Grossmann Urs 1968 S  Zirich, Schutzengesellschaft der Stadt 57 03 315
166 Eugster Hugo 1969 S Lindau, Gemeinde-Schiessverein 90 315
167 Hartmann Laura 1997 E  Bilach, Militarschitzen 90 315
168 Kleeb Markus 1956 SV Wallisellen, Schiessverein 90 314
169 Gmiir Paul 1965V Hettlingen, Schitzenverein 90 314
170 Zeller Koni 1969 S  Waldkirch-Haggenschwil, Schiitzenvere 57 03 314
171 Kammerlander Alois 1944 SV Wangi-Tuttwil, Schiitzengesellschaft KA 313
172 Portig Fritz 1946 SV Oberrieden, Schitzenverein 57 03 313
173 Ameseder Corinne 1979 S  Ottikon, Schitzengesellschaft 5703 313
174 Miiller Walter 1958 V  Embrach-Lufingen, Schiitzenverein 57 03 312
175 Molina Bernardo 1966 V  Zlrich, Schitzengesellschaft der Stadt Std 312
176 Brauchli Kurt 1952 SV Weinfelden, Schiitzengesellschaft 5703 311
177 Ziefle Katrin 1960V  Oetwil am See, Militérschiessverein KA 311
178 Oesch Angela 1977 S  Hombrechtikon, Schitzengesellschaft 90 310
179 Brunner Asiel 1996 E  Ottikon, Schitzengesellschaft 90 309
180 Meyer Tino 1975 S  Wetzikon, Schitzengesellschaft 5703 308
181 Tschumper Tobyas 1993 E  Opfikon-Glattbrugg, Pistolenschiitzenbt 90 307
182 Waser Roger 1974 S  Schindellegi, Schitzenverein 5703 306
183 Burri Markus 1992 E  Niederweningen, Freischiitzen 90 304
184 Rohrbach Marcel 1967 S  Dadllikon, Schiessverein 5703 302
185 Oesch Markus 1978 S Hombrechtikon, Schiitzengesellschaft 57 03 301
186 Eugster Ewald 1968 S Langnau a.A., Albis-Schiitzenverein 57 03 298
187 Kienast Reinhold 1948 SV Wallisellen, Schiessverein 90 295
188 Geering Marcel 1952 SV Zirich-Hongg, Standschitzen 90 295
189 Reichenbach Erwin 1973 S  Schmerikon, Schitzenverein 90 295
190 Bihler Patrick 1975 S  Zirich, Schitzengesellschaft der Stadt 90 295
191 Béhler Bernhard 1948 SV Marthalen, Militarschiessverein Std 289
192 Tores Fatima 1976 S  Bachenbilach, Schiessverein 90 289
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68. Winterschiessen 2026

Einzelrangliste

SV Wallisellen 07.02.2025
Auszahlung - Alle
Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte
193 Zvyagina Alena 1967 S Betzholz, Schiitzengesellschaft 90 288
194 Fehr Thomas 1973 S  Windlach, Schiessverein 5703 288
195 Oechslin Arthur 1967 S  Seuzach, Militarschiessverein 90 287
196 Meyer Rolf 1968 S  Hefenhofen-Dozwil, Schiitzengesellsch 90 285
197 Wolfer Kurt 1954 SV Dégerlen, Schitzenverein 5703 282
198 Laubli Walter 1938 SV Weinfelden, Schiitzengesellschaft 90 281
199 Oberson Herbert 1955 SV Stafa, Schitzengesellschaft KA 279
200 Honegger Veronika 1967 S  Marthalen, Militarschiessverein 90 279
201 Candraja Pascal 1990 E Embrach-Lufingen, Schitzenverein 5703 275
202 Zist Wilfried 1956 SV Heiden, Feldschiitzengesellschaft FW 274
203 Meier Beat 1977 S  Kloten-Dietlikon, Bettensee Schiitzen 90 274
204 Wiist Rico 1975 S Oberriet, Feldschitzenverein 90 272
205 Terranova Francesca 1989 E  Stadel, Schitzengesellschaft 90 272
206 Fankhauser Willi 1939 SV Windlach, Schiessverein 5703 252
207 Furrer Franz 1956 SV Beinwil, Feldschiitzen KA 252
208 Dolder Georg 1954 SV Wallisellen, Schiessverein 90 246
209 Carlini Pablo 1966 V  Adliswil, Schiutzenverein 90 241
210 Meister Rudolf 1944 SV Volketswil, Schiitzenverein 90 239
211 Hauser Bruno 1944 SV Volketswil, Schiitzenverein 57 03 227
212 Mares Paolo 1961V Marthalen, Militdrschiessverein 90 227
213 Roesen Sven 1967 S  Windlach, Schiessverein 5703 225
214 Stadler Willy 1951 SV Bilach, Militdrschiitzen KA 223
215 Lattmann Roman 1980 S Bachenbiilach, Schiessverein 90 217
216 Bitschnau Alex 1950 SV Zirich, Schitzengesellschaft der Stadt 90 198
217 Hennecke Ralph 1974 S  Zlrich, Schutzengesellschaft der Stadt 57 02 90
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